

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 266 of 2022

S.J. Neethi Rajan

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU)

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25-04-2022

When the matter is called up, none appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

List this case again on 26-04-2022 in the Motion column.

JUDGE

Devananda