

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 266 of 2022

S.J. Neethi Rajan

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU)

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

26-04-2022

Heard Dr. R.K. Deepak, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has already filed two writ petitions, being WP(C) No. 95 of 2021 and WP(C) No. 243 of 2022, which is connected with the present petition and that the present writ petition is in connection with service matter of the petitioner and accordingly, the learned counsel for the petitioner made a prayer for listing this writ petition along with the aforesaid two writ petitions before the appropriate roster bench.

In view of the submission made above, let this writ petition be listed along with WP(C) No. 95 of 2021 and WP(C) No. 243 of 2022 before the appropriate roster bench on 27-04-2022.

JUDGE

Devananda