

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.266 of 2022

With

WP(C)No.243 of 2022

S.J. Neethi Rajan

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Indira Gandhi National Open
University (IGNOU)

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

25.08.2022

[1] Heard Mrs. I. Bimola Devi, learned counsel junior to Mr. RK Deepak, learned counsel for the petitioner and S. Suresh, learned counsel for the respondent.

[2] On the request made by both the parties, post these matters on 15.09.2022.

[3] Earlier interim order is extended till then.

JUDGE

John kom.